under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a demand

notice dated 25th Sept 2020 calling upon the borrower Shri. K Ananthan, S/o Late Kalaivelan, R/o Kalighat-744202 North

Andaman. and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being of Rs.2,43,399/- (Rupees Two

lakh forty three thousand three hundred ninety nine only) including interest calculated up to 22th July 2020 within 60 days

from the date of the said notice.

The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the

general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the

[...]

The borrower /guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and

any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Ltd for an

amount of Rs.2,43,399/- ( Rupees Two lakh forty three thousand three hundred ninety nine  only) as on 24th Sep 2020

together with further interest at the contractual rate of 14.50% + 2% Penal Interest on the aforesaid amount along with

incidental expenses , costs charges etc. would be applicable till for the realization of Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative

[...]

Rangat under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a 
demand notice dated 07th Oct, 2020 calling upon the borrower Shri. Naren Das, S/o Late Rashik das R/o Ram 
Nagar, Kalighat -744202 North Andaman and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being of Rs.3,23,357.97 (Rupees Three lakhs Twenty-three thousand Three hundred fifty-Seven and paisa 
ninety-seven only) including interest calculated up to 24th Sep 2020 within 60 days from the date of the said notice. 
    The boeeower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the 
general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the

[...]

The borrower /guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties 
and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank 
Ltd for an amount of  Rs.3,23,357.97 (Rupees Three lakhs twenty three thousand three hundred fifty seven and 
paisa Ninety Seven only) as on 24th Sept 2020 together with further interest at the contractual rate of 14.50 + 2 % 
Penal Interest on the aforesaid amount along with incidental expenses , costs charges etc. would be applicable till for 
the realization of Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Ltd dues

[...]

3) under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a demand 
notice dated 28th Sept 2020 calling upon the borrower M/s Arpan Neil Island Travels Prop: Basanti Das R/o 
Teylorabad , Garacharma -II Pin -744105 and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being of Rs.10,39,794.74 (Rupees Ten lakh thirty nine thousand seven hundred ninety four and paisa Seventy 
four   only) including interest calculated up to 19th Sept  2020 within 60 days from the date of the said notice. 
     The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the

[...]

The borrower /guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties 
and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank 
Ltd for an amount of Rs.10,39,794.74/- ( Rupees Ten lakh thirty nine thousand seven hundred ninety four and 
seventy four paisa   only) as on 19th Sept 2020 together with further interest at the contractual rate of 14.50+ 2.00% 
Penal Interest  on the aforesaid amount along with incidental expenses , costs charges etc. would be applicable till for 
the realization of Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Ltd dues

[...]

under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a demand 
notice dated 31st July, 2021, calling upon the borrower M/s Creek Resort Restaurant & Bar, Shri Bipul Bala, S/o 
Lankeswar Bala, R/o  Kalighat -744202 North Andaman and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being of Rs.17,07,906.80/- (Rupees Seventeen lakh seven thousand nine hundred six 
and eighty paisa only) including interest calculated up to 29thJuly  2021 within 60 days from the date of the said 
notice. 
    The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the 
general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the